

RFA No. 204 of 2015

30.5.2015 Present: Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate with Ms. Vandana Thakur, Advocate, for the appellants.

Admitted.

CMP No. 5949 of 2015

Notice, returnable within four weeks. In the meantime, there shall be stay of operation and execution of the judgment dated 30.12.2014, passed by learned Additional District Judge, Solan in Reference Petition No. 20-S/4 of 2009.

Copy dasti.

**(Rajiv Sharma),
Judge**

May 30, 2015
(Kalpana)

