

RFA No. 204 of 2015

2.6.2016 **Present:** Mr.Ankit Aggarwal, Advocate, vice counsel for the appellants.

CMP No. 4363 of 2016

The appellants/applicants have moved this application for deletion of names of respondents No. 15, 17 to 21 and 23 on the ground that these respondents have been impleaded twice in this appeal. The application is duly supported by affidavit of one of the appellants. Accordingly, the same is allowed and the names of respondents No. 15, 17 to 21 and 23 are ordered to be deleted from the array of respondents. Amended memo of parties be filed within one week. Registry is also directed to carry out necessary correction. The application stands disposed of.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan),
Judge.**

2nd June, 2016
(KRS)