

RFA No.203 of 2015

26.08.2021 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Sood, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Naresh Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Vipin Pandit, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 14.

Mr. Devendr Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. C.N. Singh, Advocate, for respondent No.52.

CMP (M) No.1130 of 2017

Let, fresh notices be issued to the proposed legal representatives of deceased respondent No.11, returnable for **24.9.2021**, on taking steps within one week.

RFA No. 203 of 2015

On the request of Mr. Naresh Sharma, learned vice counsel for respondents No.1 to 14, the case be taken up after two weeks.

As prayed for, list after two weeks.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

August 26, 2021
(*vinod*)