

**RFAs No.203 & 204 of 2015**

04.05.2026 Present: Mr. Amrit, Advocate, vice Mr. Sanjeev Sood, Advocate, for the appellants in both the appeals.  
Mr. Vipin Pandit, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 14.  
Names of respondents No.15, 17 to 21, 23 & 50 in both the appeals stand deleted.  
Mr. Anshul Gandhi, Advocate, vice Mr. C.N. Singh, Advocate, for respondent No.52.  
Before any further order is passed in the present appeals, let the same be listed before the Additional Registrar (Judicial) on 12.05.2026, for passing order with respect to service of the respondents in both the appeals.

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**

**May 04, 2026**  
*(V.Himalvi)*