

Hans Raj & Ors. vs. Ram Gopal & Ors. a/w connected matter

RFA Nos. 203 & 204 of 2015

26.05.2026

Present: Mr. Het Ram Thakur, Advocate, for the appellants in both the appeals.

Mr. Vipin Pandit, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 14.

Names of respondents No.15,17 to 21, 23 & 50 in both the appeals, stand deleted.

Mr. Anshul Gandhi, Advocate vice Mr. C.N. Singh, Advocate, for respondent No.52.

Learned counsel for the appellants, stated at Bar that respondent No.33, Rakhu and respondent No.36, Guddi Devi, have died. He prays for and is granted four weeks' time to take consequential steps on account of death of aforesaid respondents. List thereafter.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

May 26, 2026
(reena)